

Rugby NorCal Referee Agreement

To obtain match fees for refereeing Rugby NorCal matches during the season, I

_____ hereby state:

(First and Last Name)

I understand and agree Rugby NorCal is not my employer, and Rugby NorCal is not responsible for withholding or deducting any money from my match fees. I am solely responsible for any tax liability resulting from Rugby NorCal's payment of match fees.

I understand and agree Rugby NorCal does not provide insurance for any costs related to injury or illness incurred in refereeing, or related to travel to and from the match. I understand there are risks of injury involved in refereeing. I have my own medical and automobile insurance coverage.

I am certified to referee matches by USA Rugby.

At Rugby NorCal matches, I will complete and submit the Match Report to the team's head coach or admin after the game (or referee coordinator for tournaments). I understand Rugby NorCal uses a Match Report to certify I refereed the match.

My mailing address is:

My phone number and email address are:

Signature

Date

IF REFEREE IS UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE: